THIS PERMJT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL S0t

—_— )
Mt S A Y

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

i

I}
All providons being in accorfance with Chonter 22, DEPARTMENT OF MINES ARAN
of the W. Va. Ccde, the location is hereby approved
for Drilling . This permit shall expOiI‘ and Gas DlVlSlon

operations have not commenced by g_-,4_o

\ ) oF MLUINZS
%ﬁgu AND GAS WELL ggmn APPLICATION

8 GAS DIVISIOH

GAS

Deputy Direct

| \s”

l}//f Gas Division

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charieston, W. Va. pATE__December 6, 1980

ALLEGHENY LAND & MIMERAL COMPANY
Company P, (), Drawer 1740 .

MER: % . ot
TN i e e e AddresaClarksburg, West Virginia 26301
":'.'ls(l?\'in[é%gng North Carolina 27889 Farm_ MFMLI] ] an Acres 9,757
Location (waters)___5Ugar Run
COAL LESSEE: AMAX Coal Company Well No._ A-970 Elevation._2343"
105 South I}endag_Sqreec“nS M 'dd'l F k R d -l h
- Indianapolis, Indiana - i e or an 0
; istrict. ’ County.1:aNd01DN
Inter:ationslli:oalBCc?tlris.?ny D m C s t 7 5 .
G i in ) 5
1333‘;:}1’::3:2:\ §§r022 B Qu.,drgnglL assity /.
Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901
OIL & GAS ROYALTY Mrs. Neva Mclullan, Exec.
. U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr.
G;s%;ni‘ién‘? North Carolina 27889 INSPECTOR
W | :
SUETHCE . e s | TO BE NOTIFIED Robert S. Stewart

Elkins, West Virginia 26241

P. 0. Box 345 ;
ADDRESS Jane lew, West Virginia 26378

PHONE _884-7782

GENTLEMEN: :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, Mg fee
title thersto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _ May 1, 1973 19____ by Estate of Harry
McMullan, Jr. etahde to Columbia Gas Transmission COKRd recorded on the _16th day of Auqust
19 13 in __Randolph County, Book 283 Page __408
—XXX___ NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER ______ REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The: encl;:ud plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have: been notified as of the above date. ; :

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same:day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. -

Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPANY
- &4
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS Ackinise BY: /%///J//%MA/
1615 Washington Street, East of ’Daniel L. Wheeler, Vice President
Charleston, West Virginia Well Operator . P. 0. Drawer 1740
Area Code 304 =348-3092 348-3096 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

*SECTION 3 ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of tenQid¢d BbaP R4 receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting

the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

Lol S X b nat 47-083-0396
Ui..‘a’m’u.T Buﬁn

“l have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

Chapter 22, Articlg 4, Sectiop 12- /Iany ut the specified requirements.”
Signed by . //,///I;J 7

PERMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO — XXX __ DRILL
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

DEEPEN
RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

FRACTURE-STIMULATE

NAME. Union Drilling Company NAME . ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPANY
ADDRESS P. 0. Drawer 40 ADDRESS E] 0;( grawer I”’*Ov_ o s
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 arksburg, west Virginia
TELEPHONE 175-4610 TELEPHONE  ¢93_g67]
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 5200' ROTARY XXX CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Elk
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAs _XXX __ COMB . STORAGE ___ '~ EPOSAL o
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
™
"ms;&wc AND TUBING USED I'OR LEET IN CEMENT 11T UP
: SIZE DRILLING WI'LL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 20" g é POT SN
13:10 £
9.-5/8 oz S
8 - S/8 700’ PR 2o creriace
7 7
5% R : e ity
4% 5200 5200 520 atls, fr Ag ?J,
3 L Pert. Top Le_[So s
3 Pert. Bottom 4 E
Liners. 5 Pert. Top
Pert. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 9 FEET SALT WATER FEET __
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS IS'H ‘
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG

OF PLAT.

. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

- 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OC - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release. Inspector to be notilied twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within len days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under

03/15/2024

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

. Code.

IFor Coal Company

Otficial Title



well Site Plan

Legend: Property BOURArY A——w—b—y Diversion
Road = — o = spring O—
Existing Fence — x—— x— wet Spot Ty
Planned Fence e o Building E3
ST T R, S e TR e Drain. Pige—0O——0—C——*
Open Ditch — ..o —— .0 ——--> waterway C——= - —_ —»

roads to be constructed,

Sketch to include well location, existing access road,
ttered to correspond

wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or le
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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-— Cuts to be on a 2:1 slope or less ==

Comments: Slope of access road 15% )
A?cess road subject to change by company or landowner -- All ditches and culverts
will be maintained after construction is completed -- Reclamation to be performed

by Halls Reclamation, Inc.

=

SianaturW P.0. Box 1740, Clarksburg, W.Va. 623-6671
C/ ALeny Address '3 5/2024

Please recuest landowners cooperation to protect new seeding

Oor one growing season.

b
-
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b |

Date Dec. 9 19 80
Well No. A- 970

APT No. 47 - U838 %0
Siace Councy rermic
GAS

Company Name Rlleghée v \Land & Mineral Covesignatec Agent J. Ronald Cullen

Address P.O. Box 1740,Clarksburg,W.V. aAddress P.0O. Box 1740,Clarksburg,W.V.

Telephone 623-6671 Telephone 623-6671
Landowner  Harry McMullan (Westvaco) soil Cons. Discrict _ Tygart Valley

Revegetation to be carried out bv Halls Reclamation, Inc. (Azent)

This plan has been r.eveiwed by SCD All correctiogs

and additions become a part of this plan. T2 /

(Pacej LU agend)
Access Road Location

Structure Drainage Ditch (&) Structure Drainage Ditch (1)
Spacing Earthen e " Material Earthen ?
Page Ref. Manuzl 1_1(Q Page Ref. Manual 4 10
Structure Culverts () Structure (2)
Spacing 12" Min. I.D. : Material - =
Page Ref. Manual 1= Page Ref. Manual ' jEBvL}
Structure  Rip-Rap (C) Structure ‘_ L (3) =
Spacing ROCK Material 3 "18
Page Ref. Manual R Page Ref. Manual Jrik 1980

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and stall FARKUVISION

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins. =2 AaF MINL
Revegecation

Treatment Area I Treatment Area I
. ” - L
Lime D S Tons/acre Lime 725\ Tons/Acre
or ‘correct tO PH 6.5 Oor correct to pH 6
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(iu=20-20 or equivaient) (I0-Z9-Z0 or equivalent)
Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre

Seed* Kent¥, 31 Fesc. ?5 lbs/acre Seed*Eentg 31 Eesc, Fg lbs/acre
mestic Ryegrass lbs/acre omeSTiC eqgrass lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Irefoil 10 _lbs/acre Birdsfoo los/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recormended amcunt.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Cassity 7.5

Legend: @wgll Site

—— Access Road

/



A/ BOAL COMRPRANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317) 266-2626

December 10, 1980 4//‘/,/[2.
y3 Xﬁ"mﬂ-—l
Department of Mines /ﬂdw dl—’m-/ ’

0i1 and Gas Division
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 qé;21’Lﬂth—‘_hmwp_

Re: Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
#A-970 MuMullan
Middlefork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit
application is being filed to drill the above-mentioned well.
The AMAX Coal Company will offer no objection to the drilling
of this proposed well provided the applicant intends to drill
the proposed well subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. Allegheny Land & Mineral Company will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma ray log at a 5"=100' scale
covering the interval from total depth to ground surface.
In addition, one copy of any other geophysical log shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the
option to run their own logs or have this service contract-
ed out. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

for questions on this procedure.

MR EIE IR
' é»v t1*
ATAN S : !

s L & }980

03/15/2024



Department of Mines
Page Two
December 10, 1980

4. Copies of the completion report, 0G-10, and plugging
affidavit, 0G-8, if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal

Company, Attention: James W. Faber.

Ve

ames W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

Sincerely,

JWF/mdt
Enclosures

cc: Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
David A. Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit.

Representative of Allegheny Land & Mineral Company (Date)

03/15/2024
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Well was fractured March 2, 1981 by Dowell.
Perforations: 2330 - 2335' - 16 holes

3563 <« 3571" - .10 . ¥

3547 - 3553' - 6 “

4849 - 4863' - 16 "

WELL LOG

Remarks
Hard or Bottom Including indication of all fresh
FORMATION Color Soft Top Feet: Feet and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Fill dirt 0 15| Water - %" Stream @ 15"
COAL *%%%% 15 17| Coal #*%x%%%
Sand & Shale ; . 17 479 | Water - 1" Stream @ 479'
COAL *%%*%% 479 483 | Coal #*%*%%k%
Sand & Shale 483 1092
Little Lime 1092 1106
Shale 1106 1120
Big Lime 1120 1318
Injun Sand 1318 1362
Sand & Shale 1362 2040
4th Sand : 2040 2076
Sand & Shale 2076 2164
5th Sand 2164 2182
Sand & Shale 2182 2330
Balltown Sand 2330 2342 :
Sand & Shale : 2342 3563
Benson Sand 3563 3580 %
Sand & Shale 3580 3596 3
Benson Sand 3596 3606 .
Sand & Shale 4 3606 4848 .
Elk Sand 4848 4874
Shale 4874 5150
total depth 5150(Driller)

(Attach separate sheets to complete as necessary)

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company

Well Operacor

By Claron Dawson

" i

Its Supt.

03/15/2024

NOTZ: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
shall mean.a systematic, detatled
geologial record of all formations,
tneluding coal, encountered in the
drilling of a well.”




PCRM V35 Date April 28 » 2381
i B Jperator's
g Weil ¥o A-970
API Well No. _3T - 083 - 0396
Stace-ssunty Persiis
STATE OF WEST f:?SINIA
DEPARTMENT SF MINES, CIL AND GA3S DIVISION
- NELL OF
DRILLING, FIaCTURING Al CHANGE
e e - 2 X -
WELL TVYPE 011 / Gas 4 Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Production / Underground storaze / Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Zlevation: 2843" Watershed: Sugar Run
District: Middle Fork County: __ Randolph Quadrangle Cassity 7.5'
WELL 0P=RATOR ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL €O DESIGNATED AGENT| FGHFNY IAND & MIMERAL CO

Address P. 0. B0X 1740

CLARKSBURG, V. VA. 26301

PESRMITTED WORX: Drill X / Convert 7
Plug off old formation ¥ i

Other physical change in well (specify)

Drill deeper

Address P. 0. BOX 1740

GLARKSBURG, ‘. VA. 26301

/ Redrill /

Perforate new formation /

Fracture or stimulate

PERMIT ISSUED CN December 6 , 19_80 OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:
(IF APPLICA3LI: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name Robert S. Stewart
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING COR
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address P. 0. Box 345
, 19 , : ' Jane Lew, WV 26378
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Elk Depth 5200 feet
Depth of completed well, 5150 feet Rotary__ X / Cable Tools __
Water stratz depth Fresh,lS,‘ﬂ&‘eet; salt, feet.
Coal seam depthns: 15-17',479-483' Is coal being mined in the area? __
Work was commenced February 4, 1981 |, and completed February 11 , 1981
CASING AND TUZING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-U? ° PACKERS
TUBING TYP= Weight OR SACKS o
Size |Grade|per ft|New |Usedf|For drillingiLeft in wellll (Cubic fse:)
Ccnductor 11-3/K" X 27 27 ° Xinds
Tresh watsr 8-5/8"
Ceal 8-5/8" X 865" 865" Cemented td ssusxface
Intermediace
Production || 4%" X 4995' 4995" N . x_re:tlrgogevc
Tubing ;‘:\!; i‘ @E;‘; \%/}?\ \—ﬁﬁ
Linensg 8 -3 erforacions
E l\ }: Top Sotton
— MAY 714 1981
OIL & GAS DIVISION
OPEN FLOW DATA DEPT- OE MINEE
Producing formation Balltown, Benson, & Elk Pay zone depth feet
A1l sand cas: Initizl open flow, 622 Mcf/d 01l1: 1Initial open flow, Bbl/d
Final open flow, Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests, hours
Static rock pressure, 1200 psig (surface measurement) after _48 hours shut in
[If applicable due to multiple éompletion--] i
Second producing formaticn y Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flcw, Mcf/d 0i1l: 1Initizl cpen flow, Bbl/d
Final open flow, Mcf/d Final open fiow, Bbl/4d

Time of open flow between initilal and final

Static rock pressure,

psiz (surface measurement)

tests, hours

after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse

gt

My
®




WA e svans s - oo

DEPARTMENT OF MI
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVi

FEB - 9 1951

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFPORT

Favomt Me. ﬁg; '0‘;9;/7

DEPT. O e we (225

OiL & GAS ¢ op

CABING AND UBED IN Left in FACKERS
’ ) TURING DRILLING
?ompany‘w’/d/////l/l/p Y 27 S well
) ? ] - 7 Size
e LK B &
= 16 h rd of Packer
Farm #ZEQ /46—/41////4/‘/
: 13 : LS 2
Wel! No > 5 ~. 7 7 & 10 (=3
1 SO B 2o of o
m'tﬂchnﬂ/e A’ZK County/(/;‘gl/ Dﬂ/P/"/ By
A ' 6™ . Deped set 2
Drilling commenced e R y/ -
B3B8 ot . e L
Drilling completed __Totnl depth_______
3 S SR ML 0 (R ~
Date shot _Depthof shot Bl s = - Pl I m
_ Iiners Used _ F'ea ¥ et LR
In tial open flow /10ths Water 1n Inch
= V| ey e, 27102 i
Open flow after tubing____/10ths Mecrc. in Inch
Voli.ae Cu Ft. | CASING CEMENTED _ SIZE _ N PT e Lhate
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure - Ibs krs.
il bbls., 1st 21 las. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT L SFERT. INCHES
Frexh water feet __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet _feet FEET_ _____.INCHES______._FF.I{T___INCHES

Drillers’ Names ///// L A~ ZT /é 27\\4 ~ 2

Remarks: ?\é ) :{-2/ D

A E-

e R

PATR

A’ Zy ¢%ﬁzd >3

0"7-"03*115/2@%0'




DEPARTMENT OF MINES

oOlL AMD GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Parenit PMae s S—— Well No.
SOMPANY ADDRISS
CARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Pilling Material Uaed
Liner Location Amount Packer Tocation . T
AP, . m——  resmoem e
pLusE LIGED AND DEPTH PLACED ‘ BRIDGES l CASING AND TUDING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I12E LEAD : CONSTRUCTION- LOCATION | RECOVERED SI1ZE ‘ LosT
| |
?
i !
" ) —
| |
| - - B l
| . | |
. ‘ SR - —_— i) TN
i
| - . i P
l !
\ i
|
— i U ‘ . — N S e s ey
| : ;
! ! !
- | ; o .
~ ! t
! | ! f
|

Drillers’ Names __ ___

Nemarks:

hereby cortify Toarned the oo well on this date

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA®

03/15/2024
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS MVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Parmat N..ﬂgj"’& ;¢é ol o" _Ga; Well 4@—2_

: c;-m.a :m UBED (K Left in PAERENE
, TUBIM DRILLING
Companyl/ebllen L LoD L) i o
g O 4 Size
Addrecss /D% Z.Kg /',) [ = é)
X : , - e h rd of Packer
P R E //‘C%M//f’/b/
) 13 : R g g
rd
well No._Z i 9 JO 10 - iz of
] T y \5 L - L
r}iutrlcx/ff/l')ﬁ/é ;/75’/6 CountyW______Q_/_ﬂl Lo f N g9 2éﬁ SKS
e A 6% s Deped. set i
Drilling commenced P > X/ -
hg G S R
Drilling completed - Totaldepth oo
Pln . Rty Soil T s Pt Bz ]
. Date shot __Depthof shot S S I M ¢ m
) I.iners Used  _ s ot e S (5 s e et B i
In tial open flow /10ths Water 1n Inch
e B = Peast=i|
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mecre. in = Inch
> S - Rk
Volu.ace Cu Ft. | CASING CEMENTED ,L_?_%SIZEZZ&,, Na FT’_;,? __Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure ¢ Ibs hrs [79 Ca i //
Ol bbls., 1st 24 Lis. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET_____INCHES FEET l.\\(HES
Salt water __feet feet FEET_______ INCHES PR InGHES
: 7 1 -
Drillers’ Names Uﬁ// Y Al /7 ]Z /é L t é 2— /AT RCRTACTR TN

Remarks: du
C/é"/% é’/z/f 7; g§(/ /2 F/‘7/{CP <

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

e i

2-6—~5 e L@«é—/ct/g[% zf/ém/é

DATR mlrosy 1-5}202 eCTOR




DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WEILLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pevanit Fia. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Tilling Material Used
‘Linpr Location Amount Packer Focatinn. - i
s —— e e e rz
PLUGS (IBED AND DEPTH PLACED i BRIDGES 1 CASING AND TUBING
2 Eh - ! TR TR T
CEMENT-TNICINESD | WOoOu-8IZE LEAD CONETRUCTION LUCATION RECOVERED aizE o8t
i " i
i i ! l |
‘
| | e i) "
E
; E
‘ L 1 —_—,
|
| | | |
L | - BT |
| i i
ok . - ,
| | ‘
e I\ e b & - = —— et
| I
‘ ‘ T
. :
i |
o | e e el =
! |
|
== i |

Drillers' Na

e =

Nemarks:

hereby coeatify 1o ed cowell on this date

DISTRICY WELL INSPECTA®™

03/15/2024



OG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.M éj Qil or Gas Well Q)ffﬁ’

(KIND)

\ CASING AND USED IN L 7 IN o
Company/f//é’f,‘,g/é 1/‘/ /ﬁ,,_,, D X’ ’,‘/._/ TUBING DRILLING —:LL
Address /744 Ekf) B(;/ Z.C) Size
Farm/é//“? 2R Y W //»7&/ / /ﬁ{,‘,/ 16 Kind of Packer.
13
Well No 2= F 7 O N -

Distriee 2L DD /2 Lok County ZravDe [ PH| su

Drilling commenced e ?/ o e
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 2 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing._________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs hrs. P

Ofls ' bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET ___INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: ,
@Dy V. 7z %é/ﬂ?@ FEBS - 1982

GAS DIVISICN
%DAE%ERTMENT OF MINES

'\
" {
N
|
o
‘\¢

RATE DIST! . »



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ~DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Packer Location

Loeation Amount

Liner
““

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS WoOD-8IZE LEAD

CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED

SIZE LOST

W

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®
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... : at :: ORI - ...: - éaszrhmxni of éfﬁnts
e o Rtk g kR @ wmd Ges Bivision
© @feclecton 25305 ' . -

-

JALTER No MILLER  +. -
DIRECTOR

March 16, 1982

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P. 0. Drawer 1740
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

Dear Sir:

The reculred records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM & WELL NO. DISTRICT
RAN-0390 Rebecca A. Arnold #A-954 Middle Fork
RAN-0391 Rebecca A. Arnold #A-986 Middle Fork
«=3 RAN-0396 Neva McMullan #A-970 Middle Fork
RAN -0397-REN. Talbott #A-996 : Middle Fork
RAN-0427 Moore/Kepple Co. #A-987 Roaring Creek
RAN-496 Harry McMullen, III #A-1043 Middle Fork

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
recuirements have been approved..... 55

Very 1 urs,

Fred Burdette

03/15/2Q24
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MAY

FERC-121

LA

4y )

€ 1981

1.0 AP! well number:

(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47 -083- 0394

OIL & GaAs Division

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front

of this form,)

Y o

R Y ! =
N/A

Category Code

103
Section of NGPA

OF MiNE

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.)

S5/50 s 7. D feet

Date Application 1s Completed Phone Number

I
|
|
|
|
!
1
|
|
|
I
4.0 Name, address and code number of > .
applicant: (35 letters per line l Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. 000333
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) : P.0. Drawer 1740
Street
: Clarksburg, W W.Va. 26301
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ! P
or (b).] ! Muddd, T4t District
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name_
(35 letters maximum for field I f wW.Va,
name.) } County ~— [/] State
(b) For OCS wells: : N/A
} Area Name Block Number
|
| Date of Lease:
| | O O G 1Y Y
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number ;
of this well: (35 letters and digits A -
maximum.) { ?70
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) ! _Mm;ﬁm = f £
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35S letters and digits | "
maximum. If code number not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: |
I pei /11///1 1
| Mo. Day Y.
(c) Estimated annual production: ; * y
| Mt ssn Boeas & it
F
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
—— 7.0 Contract price: ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) : i-iﬁ.z ._d_-iit Q-élz Q-.Z‘_a_.&
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : .
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! cl-izz _Q-___‘/.‘L O-Qiz liia
9.0 Purson responsible for this application: | St oo i - T
’ : | :Danie . Wheeler lce-Pres,Land Dept,
Aquncy Use Only l Name Title
WATS8T" | | e I )
: W2 LR, A7
l S|géarure
Date Received by FERC
I S-y-§/ 304-623-6671
]

FT7900206/2-2

03/15/2024



DATE: ‘-—3.‘-'1;" 8 ]98] ‘ BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIFANTS:
WELL .OPERATOR: _A& l 2 g b ay LanA ¥ NS‘.M::\& (e 0003323

FIRST PURCHASER: S P Nl ey C-Qf,g. e a0
OTHER:
CA/ /SLoo 7
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division Z
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER et

A-5-6 103 .093:0396 e
Usa Above File Number on all Communications o?,‘g&é}é& %W

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 j Items not completed - Line No. —

2. IVl Apkre J aynes B, Conlir

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit \/

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat j

5. 1IV-35 Well Record j Drilling / Deepening <%

6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only ST Was 0il Produced? —— Ratio —
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production s years

8. 1IV=40 90 day Production B Days off line: iR

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Compliete? /

10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 —(‘34)- 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? A Affidavit Signed_/

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: == Y — CAJ d Date completed f?-’//—jl Deepened —
(5) Production Depth: 333 6‘35,, 3 5-63'7/r Hg\ 9-63
(5) Production Formation: ’B A { +o\,_._£(\ o BE’_Y\SQY\ E} "\

(5) Final Open Flow: Ce 2oL m C+
(5) After Frac. R. P. [ X 6o H 49 hys

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: e
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days TGh
(8) Line Pressure: : PSIG from Daily Report
(5) O0il Production: ===, From Completion Report Ak ol
0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done h)éb
0-17. 1Is affidavit signed? // Notarized? V/
oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?(Jgh%#éézq
dditional information —r—— Does computer program confirm?

as Determination Objected to By Whom?

45



-

FORM 1IV-54WC

Bave © O - 0S5 e

(12-78]
STATE OF WEST VIRGINTA Operator's
well %o /?—- p it ool
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIoN
APT Well
Nec 4% o BAY  — O3FL
State Countv Fermit

WELL. CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHOFE PRODUCTION WFLL

WGPA Section 103

: DESIGHNATED AGF:T Allegheny Land &__b}i_.neral___CO.
ADDRESS P.0. Drawer 1740 o
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301 S5y

veLL optaox Allegheny Land & Mineral COr tivvaiicn 2 43 :

ADDRESS P-I0~ Drawer 1740 Watershed " e
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301 pisclMudly 4 Zhcount - ﬂ%& &wﬁr e

cas rrrciasex Columbia Gas Transmissigo Corp. Pt
/

Contract

appresd 700 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. b Cha::‘ o
Charleston, W.Va. 25314 Date of Contract BE /9 it

Q-4-8/

Date surface drilling was begun:

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated

/200 4 PSIG at the surface.

Rock Pressure was

AFFIDAVIT
I, James B. Gehr . having been first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling of the well for which this determination is s sht was begun on or airer fobr Lo
1977: the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacings requirements and the weli is !
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling bepan, which was apniicabic to tre
other well nroducine as

177, ana = ich
(o)

sauLnt

reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to anv
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling begar cn or after Februaryv i&,
was capabie of producing yas in commercial quantities. further, that I have coencluded.
the best of my informarion, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the
application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

I state,

e <
. President
Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.
county or _Harrisom g5 yp7.

L Ethel Marie CrOWIeYI tlotary Puklic in and for the
do certify that Jaines B. Gehr , whose name is signed to rhe writing above, b;\:arin;' Gurt e

R L il .. has acknowledged the same before me, in my count . atoresaia

state and count. aforesaid,

the id day of  “YMau
Given undg‘(my hand and official seal this Zﬁ_ dav of , 10_2/
My term of office expircs on the 2Othday of December : 1‘)_?2.

e 1 o

W AZ A VS

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
- Ethel Marie Crowley

WAHiE 03/15/2024





